FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

11/6/00

101545697

9/707031

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ' PATENTS ONLY

Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Submission Type X New			PATENTS	ONLY			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)					nal document(s)	or copy(ies).	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel #	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		уре		· —	ity Agreement		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ion (Non Dogardation)	Assignm	Jen	ity Agreement		
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 3) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 3) Barbados West Indies States Country States Country States (line 3) Barbados West Indies Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day	Reel # Frame #	Document I	ID#	License	Chanç	ge of Name		
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 110100 Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID 110100 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL is an appointment of a domestic attached is an assignment and address (line 2) Address (line 2) Barbados West Indies Corporation Address (line 3) Barbados West Indies States Courty States (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Mark (line 2) Address (line 4) Doo DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1 1		Merger				
Conveying Party (ies) Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) ABarbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 3) Barbados City Siate/Country Siate/Country Execution Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Day Name (line 2) If document be receiving parties attached If document to be received is an assignment and receiving parties attached If document to be received is an assignment and receiving parties attached If document to domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 3) Barbados City Siate/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Barbados West Indies State/County State/County Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Corrective		_	U.S. GOVE For Use ONLY by U.S. G	ernment Sovernment Agencies	s)	
Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) ATI International, SRL If document to be receive is an assignment and receiving party is not domicible in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be sparate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Execution Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Date Month Day Year 110100 Execution Date Month Date Mouth Date M	Name (line 1) GLEN, DAVID Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) ATI International, SRL If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) POR OFFICE USE ONLY				Departmental Fil	e Seci	ret File	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL If document to be receiving parties is an assignment and receiving party is not domicide in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attacked. Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving name is an assignment and receiving parties attached Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country West Indies City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOUD DEVERNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if ac	ditional names of conve	ying parties attach		
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties attached in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attac. Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be received is an assignment and receiving party is not admicted in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Execution Date Month Day Year If document to be receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties attached	Name (line 1)	GLEN, DAVID				110100	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) ATI International, SRL Name (line 1) Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/County Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Ono DRYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)					Francisco Data	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1)	Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Second Party						
Receiving Party Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Receiving Party Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) POO DEYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)						
Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) ATI International, SRL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) DOU DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1) ATTIMEMATIONAL, SAL Is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unites States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) West Indies City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1) ATT International, SAL Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) DOU DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Par	rty		Mark if additional	names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2)	Name (line 2) A Barbados, West Indies Corporation Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church Address (line 2)	Name (line 1)	ATI International, SRL				is an assignment and	
Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) West Indies City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fron Assignment.) Address (line 3) Barbados West Indies State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOU DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	A Barbados, West Indies Corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Barbados City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOD DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church representative is attache					
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOO DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	Address (line 3)	Barbados					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOO DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Per						
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOO DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		presentative italile and ;		Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) DOD DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name _						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 000 DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)						
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 000 DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)				,		
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4) 000 DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	D00 DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)						
000 DBYRNE 00000119 500441 09707037 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	AAA BELINIE	Address (line 4)			A A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSECTION			
T		DOO DEYRNE 00000	0119 500441 09707037	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0261

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (215) 568-6400					
Name [Gerald B. Halt, Jr., Esqui	re						
Address (line 1)	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.							
Address (line 2)	Suite 400, One Penn Center							
Address (line 3)	1617 John F. Kennedy B	ilvd.						
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19103							
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3					
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached					
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number						
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)					
If the in the second in								
	t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year					
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT					
	PCT application number		PCT					
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
	of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
		Deposit Account Number:	# 50-0441					
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement an	ıd Signature							
		lief, the foregoing information is true						
	d copy is a true copy of the ored ad herein.	riginal document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as					
Gerald I	B. Halt, Jr., Esquire	1411/	<u> 11/6/00</u>					
	of Person Signing No. 37,633	Signaffure	Date'					

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventor(s)

David Glen

(herein after referred to as the Inventor) and ATI International, SRL having a place of business at Beaumont House, Hastings Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies (herein after referred to as the Assignee).

WHEREAS, Inventor has caused to be prepared a United States Patent Application in the Inventor's name entitled

PALETTE ANTI-SPARKLE ENHANCEMENT

having a docket number of ATI-000149BT (herein after referred to as the Patented Invention); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in the Patented Invention and all patents that may be granted therefrom due to divisions, reissue, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part to the Assignee.
- 2. The Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers its entire rights, title, and interest in any foreign (non U.S.) national patent application, invention registration, or equivalent (Foreign Applications), claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patented Invention to the Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0263

- 3. The transfer set forth in Paragraph (2.) is in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1) U.S. (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable, having been conveyed to the Inventor by the Assignee. Consideration may include at least one of: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for the Patented Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. The Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in the Assignee.
- 6. The Inventor hereby further agrees to communicate with the Assignee any facts it knows regarding any improvements of the Patented Invention while employed by Assignee and for one year thereafter.
 - 7. The Inventor hereby yet further agrees to, with respect to the referenced patent application, at the expense of the Assignce
 - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
 - ii) sign all lawful papers,
 - iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications,
 - iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Patented Invention in all countries, and
 - v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Application or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

2

RECORDED: 11/06/2000